Advanced Digital Accelerometer
• Built-in Analyses reduce the need for post-processing time
and equipment, plus shrink data ile sizes. Simply request mini-
mum values, maximum values, peak-to-peak, magnitude, tilt, or
threshold.
• Dynamic Customer Interface - Set and query the XL403D
with SCPI commands such as CONFigure or MEASure. Users
may select the scan rates needed and set threshold detection

Akron, Ohio 44333-1255
Mechanical
Ordering Information
Connections
*Scale linearly with Range option Rnnn - see Ordering Information
Rev. 8/23/2012
TA = TMIN to TMAX; Acceleration = 0 g, unless otherwise noted; within one year of calibration.
Speciications for XL403D - improved speciications available upon request
T004
33
Mounting
adapters
(sold
separately)
35173A  Horizontal 35172A  Vertical
 Pin	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
 Signal Analog1+ Analog2+ Analog3+ Signal - RS485- RS485+ ST/Aux +Vs Gnd
 Wire Brown Red Orange Yellow Green Blue Violet Grey White
XL403D - -
Range
 Rnnn : Choose 001 (±1 g)
  through 015 (±15 g)
R006
Instrument
 XL403D
Axes
 X1 : Uniaxial
 X2 : Biaxial
 X3 : Triaxial
X1 - K11
Interface Kit
 0 : None
 1 : Interface kit with US power supply
 2 : Interface kit with int’l power supply
Adapter
 0 : None
 1 : 35173A Horizontal mounting adapter
 3 : 35172A Vertical mounting adapter
-T004
Termination Length
 T004 : 4 ft. cable with DB9M
 Tnnn : Custom length, nnn ft.